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Dr Kyla Tienhaara

—_

Dr Kyla Tienhaara

Dr Romaine Rutnam

Mr Mike Callaghan

Winemakers Federation of Australia
Winemakers Federation of Australia
Canegrowers

CONFIDENTIAL

Australian Sugar Industry Alliance Limited

Australian Sugar Milling Council
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—_

Australian Bankers’ Association Inc

—_
(@]

Queensland Sugar Limited

—_
—_

Financial Services Council

—_
N

Business Council of Australia

—_
(O8]

Australian Macadamia Society

—_
=

Australian Dairy Industry
141  Australian Dairy Industry
14.2  Australian Dairy Industry
15 Mr Charles Sowerwine

16 Mr Peter Green

17 Dr Bill Genat

18 ANZ

19 Engineers Australia

20 Almond Board of Australia
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21 Cherry Growers Australia Inc
22 Wine Australia Corporation
23 Ms Lyndal Sullivan

24 AusVeg Limited

25 Minerals Council of Australia

26 National Farmers' Federation

27 Citrus Australia Ltd

28 Sheepmeat Council of Australia

29 New South Wales Nurses and Midwives” Association
30 Conference of Leaders of Religious Institutes NSW
31 Australian Pork Limited

32 Australia Korea Business Council (AKBC)
33 Apple & Pear Australia Limited (APAL)
34 Australian Lot Feeders' Association

35 Swisse Wellness Pty Ltd

36 ITS Global

37 Office of Horticultural Market Access

38 Australian Food and Grocery Council

39 Complementary Healthcare Council of Australia
40 Australian Nut Industry Council

40.1  Australian Nut Industry Counci

41 Selector Group

42 Australian Fair Trade and Investment Network (AFTINET)
43 Australian Chamber of Commerce in Korea

44 Meat & Livestock Australia (MLA)

441  CONFIDENTIAL

45 Dr Matthew Rimmer

451  Dr Matthew Rimmer

46 Cattle Council of Australia (CCA)

47 Financial Services Council
48 The Foundation for National Renewal
49 Associate Professor Kimberlee Weatherall

491 Associate Professor Kimberlee Weatherall

50 Media, Entertainment & Arts Alliance
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51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
63.1
63.2
64
65
66
67
68
69
69.1
70
71
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75
76
76.1
76.2
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Tax Justice Network Australia

The Music Trust

Australian Guild of Screen Composers
Electronic Frontiers Australia, Inc

NSW Farmers Association

Australian Digital Alliance

Mr Nathaniel Roach

Mr Jonathan Peter

Mr Peter Murphy

Ms Helen Burn

Mr Roger Jowett

Mr Barry Fitzpatrick

Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry
Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry
Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry
Australian Industry Group

Australian Agricultural Company Limited
Export Council of Australia

Pirate Party Australia

Woodside Energy Ltd

Australian Manufacturing Workers” Union
Australian Manufacturing Workers” Union

Mr James Wight

Construction Forestry Mining & Energy Union (CFMEU)
Grain Growers

Music Rights Australia Pty Limited

News Corp Australia

Attorney-General’s Department

Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade
Australian Meat Industry Council

Committee to Protect Viethamese Workers
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