

19

20

## **Appendix A - Submissions**

1	Dr Kyla Tienhaara
1.1	Dr Kyla Tienhaara
2	Dr Romaine Rutnam
3	Mr Mike Callaghan
4	Winemakers Federation of Australia
4.1	Winemakers Federation of Australia
5	Canegrowers
6	CONFIDENTIAL
7	Australian Sugar Industry Alliance Limited
8	Australian Sugar Milling Council
9	Australian Bankers' Association Inc
10	Queensland Sugar Limited
11	Financial Services Council
12	Business Council of Australia
13	Australian Macadamia Society
14	Australian Dairy Industry
14.1	Australian Dairy Industry
14.2	Australian Dairy Industry
15	Mr Charles Sowerwine
16	Mr Peter Green
17	Dr Bill Genat
18	ANZ

Engineers Australia

Almond Board of Australia

50

21	Cherry Growers Australia Inc
22	Wine Australia Corporation
23	Ms Lyndal Sullivan
24	AusVeg Limited
25	Minerals Council of Australia
26	National Farmers' Federation
27	Citrus Australia Ltd
28	Sheepmeat Council of Australia
29	New South Wales Nurses and Midwives' Association
30	Conference of Leaders of Religious Institutes NSW
31	Australian Pork Limited
32	Australia Korea Business Council (AKBC)
33	Apple & Pear Australia Limited (APAL)
34	Australian Lot Feeders' Association
35	Swisse Wellness Pty Ltd
36	ITS Global
37	Office of Horticultural Market Access
38	Australian Food and Grocery Council
39	Complementary Healthcare Council of Australia
40	Australian Nut Industry Council
40.1	Australian Nut Industry Counci
41	Selector Group
42	Australian Fair Trade and Investment Network (AFTINET)
43	Australian Chamber of Commerce in Korea
44	Meat & Livestock Australia (MLA)
44.1	CONFIDENTIAL
45	Dr Matthew Rimmer
45.1	Dr Matthew Rimmer
46	Cattle Council of Australia (CCA)
47	Financial Services Council
48	The Foundation for National Renewal
49	Associate Professor Kimberlee Weatherall
49.1	Associate Professor Kimberlee Weatherall

Media, Entertainment & Arts Alliance

51	Tax Justice Network Australia
52	The Music Trust
53	Australian Guild of Screen Composers
54	Electronic Frontiers Australia, Inc
55	NSW Farmers Association
56	Australian Digital Alliance
57	Mr Nathaniel Roach
58	Mr Jonathan Peter
59	Mr Peter Murphy
60	Ms Helen Burn
61	Mr Roger Jowett
62	Mr Barry Fitzpatrick
63	Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry
63.1	Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry
63.2	Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry
64	Australian Industry Group
65	Australian Agricultural Company Limited
66	Export Council of Australia
67	Pirate Party Australia
68	Woodside Energy Ltd
69	Australian Manufacturing Workers' Union
69.1	Australian Manufacturing Workers' Union
70	Mr James Wight
71	Construction Forestry Mining & Energy Union (CFMEU)
72	Grain Growers
73	Music Rights Australia Pty Limited
74	News Corp Australia
75	Attorney-General's Department
76	Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade
76.1	Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade
76.2	Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade
77	Australian Meat Industry Council
78	Committee to Protect Vietnamese Workers